
RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION 
VAISHALI NAGAR DEPOT 

Email ID:- rsrtc.cmvsl@gmail.com 

Tender Notice 1SYS 
Date3-3-223 

lender are invited for purchase following Items in given below 

S. Group of Items Eligibility Estimate value 
of Firm 

Cost of tender Bid Security in Rs. Pre-Bid Meeting 
Date/Last date of 

Opening Date of 
Technical Bid 

Venue 
No. of annual Documents (Non 

purchase in 
Rs 

Refundable) submission of 

tender document 
Leyland BS-3d 
Chassis Spare partsS 

Chief Manager Office 

Vaishali Nagar Depot 
500000 100-18%GST 10000 21-03-2023 22-03-2023 

at 5.00 PM At 01:00 PM 

Chief Manager Office 

Vaishali Nagar Depot 

2 TAT 512 BS-3T 500000 22-03-2023 
At 01:00 PM 

100+18%GST 10000 21-03-2023 
&1613 BS 4th at 5.00 PM 

Chassis Spare parts 
3 Eicher 20:15 Chief Manager Office 

Vaishali Nagar Depot 
50000 100+18%GST 1000 21-03-2023 22-03-2023 

Chassis Spare parts at 5.00 PM At 01:00 PM 

Note- All details & Related Information available on rsrte website: http://transport.rajasthan.gov.in/tsrtc & www.rsrtc.rajasthan. gov in 

ChiefManager 
Vaishali Nagar Depot Jaipur 



Technical Bid application 

fHT 

fayu-4i TR 3ATTR TÓTAT Tuy Leyland BS-3RD Chassis Spare Parts 

|... ************* ..T fHT. 
********* 

FHT faarUT 

7 5 IT YAT 

HTaTs R/-HA 

fafaea F a faarUITHR Leyland B5-3RD Chassis Spare Parts 374 fu u THfaT 
1. 

Afa 3174 TA 
500000 

1 Leyland BS-3RD Chassis Spare Parts 

5HT 2 



HEZrerT T H (Arbitration Clause) 

ITIGH 7 a Tu faH (Risk Purchase Clause) 

TTETT (Paymet 

3 Mandatory Documents 

* 

aNecessary Documents 
: Ased 

2 ogHOto zfTr ua (araree) 
3 aTcUTY E1 TYUT YA | 

5 34ROETOTo yee q HTT 7 YU 11 1 9UT YAI 

7. 77 T HTYEU (Eligibility criteria for Bidder) 

aceTeTT &g ua eikT TEvs(Eligibility criterlia for Bidder) fafarerT qT 

T HIYU( Eligibility criteria) 



Afaeras T (Instruction to bidder) 
1) RET 

11277TRETT 

oTO rers ànoi TR TUg T ) eraT 
5 TTT ( garers ayTT 3477Y GRR5 ) 

mi/3garermaí aNT TT SioS ETNT TA TE TS AfaI RET (Bid security) 
eT (Performance security) FHTYTfGT H 1 HRET a f2T 

Dde of ntegriny 

sConflict of interest 

(6 T R ÑTYA RaT (Grievance Handling procedure during service) 

Tte7TR R (uTfA) 

T37CTTATY Hier 71 TTH 

A 
1HTETCTA3T 7 ETIIETN

CIT TY 3TTTR TYY 



Terms and conditions for the rate contract of supply of spare parts. 

Tender are required to-deposit Bid'security 2% of tender cost this bid sêecurity shall be 

retained as security amountfor the suçcessful tender for the contract perjod. For 

unsuccessful tender, the bid security deposit shall be refunded after the finalization of 
the tender. 

2.Security/Earnest money will be fix fitted if the material is not supplied by the firm in 
time and as per requirement 

The Successful tender are required to deposit performance security guarantee 
Dpriximate (5% of annual project cost as per RTTPP) 

4The tirm will be required to supply the material within 4 hours after the receipt of the 
purchase order 

Tenderer should sign the enciosed terms& canditions and.return aforg-with the 

tender 
6. On the top af the envel@pcontaining tepder, please write tender "TENDER FOR RATE 

CONTRACT FOR SUPPLY OF SPARE" Due- on. 
7. While submitting offers, enders should enclose the price list of items as. per 

make/brand specified in theenclosed' Annexure- A" atong with other items & 

** 

conditions such as Sales Tax' discount' structure (Trade discount cash discount) 

payment terms etc. 

f the supplier is manufacturer authorized stockiest, distributors/dealer of any item 
othe then tender then documentation proof in support of the same should be 

5ubmitted 
Tender along with the sample wherever is required must be enclosed in a property 

Scaled envelop, The envelap should bear our tender notice No. andvitems off supply in 

capit.l and block letters at the top 

A0. All thespare supolies shall.beof the quality to the specification trade marklaid-down

for them and strictly in accordance with the ápproved standards; sample and case if any 

material for which there are/is no standards/approved supplier, then the supply should 
be of the very best quality of the stores and shall be binding upon the tenders. 

11. All the rate quoted must be for vaishli nagar depot workshop jaipur and should include

all taxes. 

Our àynient terms would be 100 payment after receipt acceptance of material within 

30 working days 

13Legal jurisdiction will only be at jaipur. 

14. In case of any dispute, executive Director (Engg) will be arbitrator and the decision 

arbitrator will be final and biding of both the parties. 

15. All the duties and taxes shall be applicable as per govt. norms. 



16. Rate quoted should be remaining valid for a period of the one year; it may be extended for 

6 month or as per RTPP. 
17. The R.S.R.I.C. Reserves the right to reject/accept any tender at any time without assigning 

any reason. 
18. In case of any discrepancy between the terms of bid documents and RTPP act 2012. The 

latter shall be prevailing. 

Chief Manager 
R.S.R.T.C. Vaishali Nagar 

DECLARATION BY THE TENDERER 
Thave read the terms and conditions as mentioned above and promise to abide all. 

Signature of the Tender 
Name 

Address 

Note: This declaration should be accompanied with the offer. 



a- GATR JTITR TUITAT ugr à Leyland BS-3RD Chassis Spare Part zer-a rhz ia z7 7i aTin iaei 

Rate 
No. Nomencleture Make Include Remark 

GST 

1 Cap Oil filter 
2 Gasket maker (300 ml) tube 

Cylinder Liner X,Y,Z 
4Gear Joint Assembly B1E02701 

5Thermostate valve BS III 
6Cartridge Assembly 

Seel Kit AVP 
8 Steering Filter Euro 

9 Filter Element ZE 
10 Power Stearing OH Pump RANE 

11 Rear Axele shaft BS III 
12 Front Brake Liner Set STD 5" (8 pc,80 Hole) 
13 Front Brake Liner Set 1/32 5" (8 pc,80 Hole) 
14 FrontBrake LinerSet 1/16 5" (8 pc,80 Hole) 
15 Front Brake Liner Set 1/8 5 (8 pc,80 Hole) 
16 Front Brake Liner Set STD 6" (8 pc,80 Hole) 
17 Front Brake Liner Set 1/32 6" (8 pc,80 Hole) 
18 Front Brake Liner Set 1/16 6" (8 pc,80 Hole) 
19 Front Brake Liner Set 1/8 6" (8 pc, 80 Hole) 
20 Rear Brake Liner Set STD 7" (8 pc,80 Hole) 

L21 Rear Brake Liner Set 1/32 7" (8 pc,80 Hole) 
22 Rear Brake Liner Set 1/16 7" (8 pc,80 Hole) 

23 Rear Brake Liner Set1/8 7" (8 pc,80 Hole) 
24 Rear Brake Liner Set STD 8" (8pc,96 Hole) 
25 Rear Brake Liner Set 1/32 8" (8pc,96 Hole)_ 
26 Rear Brake Liner Set 1/16 8" (8pc,96 Hole) 
27 Rear Brake Liner Set 1/8 8" (8pc,96 Hole) 

28 Brass rivets (L/12) (One set =80pc) 
29 Roller For Brake 
30 Fullcrem Pin for Brake 
31 Bush Fullcrem Pin for Brake 
32 Fullcrem end spring 
33 Spring cam end 
34 Derline Bush front 

35 Derline bush rear 
36 Clutch plate 14" 

37 Withdraulplate 4 fingure 
38 R.B. sleeve 
39 Diesel tank bracket 

40 Diesel tank strip with sleeve 
L 41 Diesel tank cap kit 
42 Fan belt BS I 1250 

43 Oil flexiable pipe BS II1 
44 Diesel flaxiable pipe 27" (19x19) 
45 Diesel flaxiable pipe 27" (17x19) 
46 Bolt shakle Pin BSF (7/16" x 2.75") 
47 P.S Bolt (1/2" x1.75") 
48 Nut 1/2" Nylock 
49 Pipe Oil compressor BS II 
50 King Pin BSIII 

Grey /Slaty Black colour 
Grey /Slaty Black colour 
Grey /Slaty Black colour 
Grey /Slaty Black colour 
|Grey /Slaty Black colour 
|Grey /Slaty Black colour 
Grey /Slaty Black colour 
|Grey /Slaty Black colour 
Grey /Slaty Black colour 
Grey /Slaty Black colour 
|Grey /Slaty Black colour 
Grey /Slaty Black colour 
|Grey /Slaty Black colour 
Grey /slaty Black colour 
|Grey /Slaty Black colour 
Grey /Slaty Black colour 

Round type 

EPDM 

2 KingPin+4 Bush+2bearing+Minor kit 51 Kin9 pin repair kit Bs III 
52 King pin bush BS III 

53 King pin quater pin set (2 small & 2 big) BSIII_ 
54 Ball Joint R.H. ZF 

55 Ball Joint L.H. ZF 
56 Rear spring bracket 
57 Front spring bracket vkg 

58 Front spring bracket comet 
59 Shakle hanger 

60 Bearing housing 4 fingure 
61 Oil filter elemnt bs 2nd, euro 1st 
62 Oil filter bs 3rd 
63 Shakle pin 

64 Main leaf bussh 



65 Flange yoke euro 1st & BS 2nd 
66 |U.). cross euro 

67 U.. cross cup 

68 Centre bearing joint assembly 
69 Slp yoke assembly BS 2nd 

70 Companion flange BS 2nd 
71 U.J. cross kit BS 2nnd 

72 Piston ring set BS II1 
73 Centre bearing rubber BS II 
74 L type hose 3 Ply (18") 
75 L type hose 3 Ply (24") 
76 Rubber bush radiater 
77 JEngine mounting pad 
78 Metacone pad 
79 Came o ring front axle 
80 Came o ring rear axle 
81 Front brake hose 

82 Rear brake hose (Both Side Nut) 
83 A/c brake hose 

84 Diapharm washer M843320 
85 Diapharm washer M843310 
86 Automatic slack adjuster 

Tail pipe BS3 
88 Silencer muffler BS 3rd 
89 Water Pump BSIIT 
90 Tie rod end repair kit 30 No. 
91 Tie rod end assambly LH. 30 No. 
92 Tie rod end assambly RH. 30 No. 
93 Tic rod repair kit 27 no. 
94 I bolt with nut 10" 
95 U bolt with nut 16 
96 U bolt with nut 18" 
97 Nut for I bolt Hino_ 

98 Nut for u bolt Hino 
99 Axle stud 
100 Front wheel bolt BS III 
101 Rear wheel bolt BS I1I 
102 |Wheel nut BSIII 
103 Front Hub Cotter Pin 3" 
104 Elbow hose EPDM 
105 S Type Hose EPDM 

106 Cooling Pipe "Z" Type 
107 Hose clip (4Smm to 65mm)_ 

108 Hose clip zero no. 
109 Brake Hose Clip 
110 Accelerator End 10 No. 
111 Accelerator End 12 No. 
112 Accelerator Spring 
113 Clutch sleeve Hino (clutch socket bend type) 
114 Clutch sleeve BS III (cluch socket 4") 

115 clutch outer die 
116 clutch inner die 
117 Clutch Rod With Nut BSIII 

118 Clutch Oprenting Liver 
119 Clutch Bearing Cover 

120 lutch Withdrawl Strip 
121 Clutch Fork Assembly Complite 

122 Gear Shifter Z typr BS 3 rd_ 
123 Gear Lever Top BSIIII 

124 Came washer steel 
125 Came lock 
126 U Cross Lock 
127 Rear hub chuck nut lock bolt 
128 |Power stearing oil hose thin bs IIl 24 no 
129 |Power stearing oil hose thick bs III 32 no 
130 Turbo Stud Long (10*55) 
131 Turbo Stud Small (10*45) 
132 Mainifold Nut 
133 Stearing U.) Cross Assembly Complete Bs 3rd 
134 P.S. Shaft Chuk Nut 
135 Fuel Stainer 
136 |Turbo charger flexible pipe BS III 
137 Air tank plug 
138 |Pressure Plate Pad o/s 
139 Flywheel Back Plate 
140 Flywheel Lock Strip_ 

(Bearing with Rubber & Bracket) 

EPDM 
EPDM 

87 



141 Fywheel Ring 
142 Brake Shoe Roller small head 
143 Tie rod end assambly LH. 27 No. 

144 Tie rod end assambly RH. 27 No. 
145 Diesel Tank Zali 
146 Centre Bolt With Nut Front 10" 
147 Centre Bolt with Nut Rear 10" 
148 Air Pipe Joint 6 mm 
149 Air Pipe Joint 7 mm 

150 Air Pipe Joint 8 mm 
151 Air Pipe Joint 9 mm 
152 Air Pipe Joint 10 mm 
153 Air Pipe Joint 12 mm 
154 Air Pipe Joint 14 mm 
155 Air Pipe Joint 16 mm_ 
156 Front Hub Thrust Waher 
157 Front Hub Distance Piece 
158 Front Hub Check Nut 
159 Front Hub Shim Thick 
160 Rear Hub Distance Piece_ 161 Rear Hub Inner Spacer 
162Rear Hub Outer Spacer 
163 Rear hub chuck nut 
164 Rear Hub Shim Thick 
165 Rear Hub Shim Thin 
166 Rear Came Sheft Sleeve Steal 
167 King Pin Shim 
168 Engine Oil Gauge BS 3rd Complite(inner +Outer) 169 Engine Oil Gauge BS 3rd inner 
170 Engine Oil Gauge BS 3rd Outer 
171 Roof light bulb 24 volt 
172 Head light bulb 43 T 100/90w 24v 
173 Head light bulb 45 T 100/90w 24v 
174 Head light bulb Gold 43 T 100/90w 24v 

175 Head light bulb Gold 45 T 100/90w 24v 
176 Fog light Bulb 24v H3 
177 Front Hub Outer Bearing 5 Ton 535/532 

178 Front Hub Inner Bearing 5 Ton 6379/6320 
179 Rear Wheel Outer Bearing 566/563 
180 Rear Wheel Inner Bearing 580/572 
181 Pilot Bearing 6203 2 RS 
182 King Pin Thrust Bearing 151T 
183 Clutch Release Bearing 6212 LLU 
184 Prop Shaft Centre Bearing 88509 
185 Prop Shaft Centre Bearing 88509 WoS 
186 Benjo washer 19 no (copper) 
187 Benjo bolt 19 no. 
188 Benjo bolt 17 no. 
189 Benjo washer 17 no (copper) 
190 Fuel water seperater ley 
191 |Sealing washer 21 no. (copPper) 
192 |Feed Pump valve 
193 Feed Pump spring 
194 Hand primary 

195 Over flow valve hino 

196 Rear axle shaft pkg ley 
197 Tappet cover ring ley 
198 Exhaust Mainifold Gasket 
199 Oil Cooler Plate Gasket BS 3rd 
200 Nozzle holder gasket ley 
201 Front hub grees Cap packing ley 
202 Cylender head gasket bsIII ley 
203 Head light assy. 24v 
204 Fog light assy. 24 v 
205 Head light beam 24 v 

206 Head light holder 3 pin type 
207 Side indicator assy nm. (hut type). 
208 Side indicator cover nm (hut type) 
209 Tail Lamp Assembly 4 Chamber RH/LH 
210 |Tail Lamp Assembly Cover (4 Chamber RH/LH) 

211 |LED Back Light Assembly White 
212 LED Back Light Assembly Red 
213 LED Back Light Assembly Yellow 
214 Roof LIght Assembly 24v 
215 Front hub oll seal ley_ 

216 Rear hub inner oil seal ley 
217 Rear hub outer oil seal ley 

Hole 

Round 
Round 
|Round 



218 Timing oil seal BSIII lecy 
219 Pinion oil seal BSIII ley_ 
220 Engine rear main oil seal bs 3rd ley 
221 Starter push button 
222 Electronic flasher 24v 
223 Dipper switch 
224 Head light switch_ 
225 Push pull switch 

226 |Starter switch 
227 Indicator switch 24v 
228 |Combination switch 
229 |Brake light switch 
230 |Wiper arm blade 20" 
231 |Wiper arm 20" 
232 Wiper arm blade 24 
233 Wiper arm 24 
234 Wiper Gear Big 
235 Wiper Gear Double (small) 
236 Wiper Wheel Kit 
237 H.L.Ring Inner H4 
238 H.LRing Outer H4 
239 Battery Lug9 
240 L.T. wire 4mm 
241 L.T.wire 6mm 
242 L.T.wire 8mm 
243 Battery terminal positive 
244 Battery terminal negative 

245 Hose pipe Smm (per meeter) 
246 Hose pipe 6mm (Per meeter) 
247 Hose pipe 12mm (Per meeter) 

248 Drill Bit 1/8" 
249 Drill Bit 13/64" 

250 Drill Bit 9/64" 
251 Drill Bit 1/4" 

252 Drill Bit 5/16" 
253 M.S. Bolt With Nut (diffreant size) 

254 Door lock rh 
255 |Door lock handle zink 

256 Door lock big usha type 
257 M.S. Sheets 14SWG,16SWG,18SWG,20SWG

258 Aluminium Sheets 20sWG 
259 M.S. Angle 
260 G.P. Sheets 20SWG 

261 |M.S. welding rod 10no. (90 piece) 
262 M.S. welding rod 8 no. (60 piece) 

263 Pop rivets 3/4 
264 Tube patch small round 

265 Tube patch small ovel 
266 Tube pacth medium ovel 
267 PVC tap roll 

268 M.S. U. clips 14 no. 
| 269 M.S. U. clips 10 no. 
270 M.S. U. clips 5 no. 
271 M.S. U. clips 4 no. 
| 272 R.R. view mirror (side glass)_ 

273 PU Silicone (600m) 
274 FRONT SPRING MAIN LEAF LEYLAND 
275 FRONT SPRING 2ND LEAF LEYLAND 

276 FRONT SPRING 3RD LEAF LEYLAND 

277 FRONT SPRING 4TH LEAF LEYLAND 

278 FRONT SPRING 5TH LEAF LEYLAND 
279 FRONT SPRING 6TH LEAF LEYLAND 
280 REAR SPRING MAINLEAF LEYLAND 

281 REAR SPRING 2ND LEAF LEYLAND 

282 REAR SPRING 3RD LEAF LEYLAND 
283 REAR SPRING 4TH LEAF LEYLAND 

284 REAR SPRING 5TH LEAF LEYLAND 

285 REAR SPRING 6TH LEAF LEYLAND 

286 REAR SPRING 7THTH LEAF LEYLAND 

287 REAR SPRING 8TH LEAF LEYLAND 

EPDM 

EPDM 
EPD 
70mm Length 
85mm Length 
|17mm Length 
8Smm Length 
85mm Length 
per Kg 

M 


